
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4633
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015
E DISTRICT MISSION
Rajoria Dr. Manoj

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether General Service Centres and e-District Mission mode projects under National e-Governance have not been implemented in Karoli and Dhaulpur districts of Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): No, Sir. The Common Service Centres and e-District Mission Mode Project (MMP) have been implemented in Karoli and Dhaulpur districts of Rajasthan. The details are as follows:

# No. of e-Mitra kiosk (service centres) operational in Karoli: 363
# No. of e-Mitra kiosk (service centres) operational in Dhaulpur: 304
# 68 services are being delivered in Karoli and Dhaulpur districts under e-District MMP

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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